
 

 
STIPULATED APPLICATION AND PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING          Case No. 2:10-cv-02344 FCD-GGH 
DEFENDANT’S TIME TO RESPOND TO THE COMPLAINT          

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

D. PETER HARVEY (SBN 55712)  
MATTHEW A. STRATTON (SBN 254080) 
HARVEY SISKIND LLP  
Four Embarcadero Center, 39th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94111 
Telephone:  (415) 354-0100 
Facsimile:  (415) 391-7124 
pharvey@harveysiskind.com 
mstratton@harveysiskind.com  
 
URY FISCHER (pro hac vice) 
GEOFFREY LOTTENBERG (pro hac vice) 
LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A. 
355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1100  
Coral Gables, Florida 33134  
Telephone:  (305) 448-7089 
Facsimile:  (305) 446-6191 
ufischer@lfiplaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Charter Furniture Corporation 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SACRAMENTO DIVISION 

 
 
GLOBAL ALLIES, LLC,  
 
   Plaintiff, 
v. 
 
CHARTER FURNITURE, INC., a California 
corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive, 
 
   Defendants. 
 

 
 

 
Case No. 2:10-cv-02344 FCD-GGH 
 
STIPULATED APPLICATION  AND 
ORDER EXTENDING DEFENDANT’S 
TIME TO RESPOND TO THE 
COMPLAINT BY 28 DAYS 
 
 

  

  

G l o b a l  A l l i e s  L L C  v .  C h a r t e r  F u r n i t u r e ,  I n c . D o c .  1 2

D o c k e t s . J u s t i a . c o m

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2010cv02344/213043/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2010cv02344/213043/12/
http://dockets.justia.com/


 

-1- 
STIPULATED APPLICATION AND PROPOSED ORDER EXTENDING          Case No. 2:10-cv-02344 FCD-GGH 
DEFENDANT’S TIME TO RESPOND TO THE COMPLAINT            

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 Plaintiff Global Allies, LLC (“Plaintiff”) and defendant Charter Furniture Corporation 

(incorrectly denominated as Charter Furniture, Inc.) (“Defendant”) are engaged in settlement 

discussions and optimistic that the matter can be resolved through additional negotiation.  

Defendant’s deadline to respond to Plaintiff’s Complaint is October 27, 2010, having been once 

extended by 28 days pursuant to stipulation.  The parties hereby stipulate and respectfully request that 

the Court further extend Defendant’s deadline to respond to Plaintiff’s Complaint by 28 days 

pursuant to Local Rule 144(a).  If so ordered, Defendant’s new deadline to respond to the Complaint 

would be November 24, 2010.   

      Respectfully submitted, 

DATED:  October __, 2010   HARVEY SISKIND LLP  
      D. PETER HARVEY     
      MATTHEW A. STRATTON 

 
      LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A. 
      URY FISCHER 
     

      By:                                                       
                        
        Attorneys for Defendant 

Charter Furniture Corporation 
       
DATED:  October __, 2010   BROWN, HALL, SHORE & MCKINLEY, LLP  
      DENNIS SHORE     
      AARON S. MCKINNEY 
     

      By:                                                       
                        
        Attorneys for Plaintiff 

Global Allies, LLC 
 IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

Dated:  October 25, 2010   ______________________________ 
      Honorable Judge Frank C. Damrell, Jr., 
      United States District Judge   
 

MKrueger
FCD Signature


