1	D. PETER HARVEY (SBN 55712)		
	MATTHEW A. STRATTON (SBN 254080)		
2	HARVEY SISKIND LLP		
3	Four Embarcadero Center, 39 <sup>th</sup> Floor		
3	San Francisco, California 94111		
4	Telephone: (415) 354-0100		
•	Facsimile: (415) 391-7124		
5	pharvey@harveysiskind.com		
6	mstratton@harveysiskind.com		
7	URY FISCHER (pro hac vice) GEOFFREY LOTTENBERG (pro hac vice)		
8	LOTT & FRIEDLAND, P.A.		
	355 Alhambra Circle, Suite 1100		
9	Coral Gables, Florida 33134		
10	Telephone: (305) 448-7089		
10	Facsimile: (305) 446-6191		
11	ufischer@lfiplaw.com		
12	Attorneys for Defendant		
13	Charter Furniture Corporation		
14	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
15	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
	SACRAMENTO DIVISION		
16			
17	GLOBAL ALLIES, LLC,	Case No. 2:10-cv-02344 FCD-GGH	
18	Disingiff	CTIDILI ATED ADDI ICATIONI AND	
19	Plaintiff, v.	STIPULATED APPLICATION AND ORDER EXTENDING DEFENDANT'S	
		TIME TO RESPOND TO THE	
20	CHARTER FURNITURE, INC., a California corporation; and DOES 1 through 25, inclusive,	COMPLAINT BY 28 DAYS	
21	Defendants.		
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	Plaintiff Global Allies, LLC ("Plaintiff") and defendant Charter Furniture Corporation		
2	(incorrectly denominated as Charter Furniture, Inc.) ("Defendant") are engaged in settlement		
3	discussions and optimistic that the matter can be resolved through additional negotiation.		
4	Defendant's deadline to respond to Plaintiff's Complaint is October 27, 2010, having been once		
5	extended by 28 days pursuant to stipulation. The parties hereby stipulate and respectfully request that		
6	the Court further extend Defendant's deadline to respond to Plaintiff's Complaint by 28 days		
7	pursuant to Local Rule 144(a). If so ordered, Defendant's new deadline to respond to the Complaint		
8	would be November 24, 2010.		
9	Resp	pectfully submitted,	
10		RVEY SISKIND LLP ETER HARVEY	
11		THEW A. STRATTON	
12	LOT	T & FRIEDLAND, P.A.	
13	URY	7 FISCHER	
14	By:		
15	Atto	rneys for Defendant	
16		ter Furniture Corporation	
17	DITED: October	OWN, HALL, SHORE & MCKINLEY, LLP	
18		INIS SHORE RON S. MCKINNEY	
19			
20			
21		rneys for Plaintiff oal Allies, LLC	
22		97 0	
23		Sunt C mmy	
24	1	orable Judge Frank C. Damrell, Jr.,	
25		ed States District Judge	
26			
27			
28		-1-	